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43 Amnt Nagar UG

44 o & F Ropeway (PCCl)

45 Bangwar UG

46 Oeepka DC

47 Tandsl UG

48 Ramagundam oC

49 Godavari Khanl lOA UG

50 Ravmdra Khanl IA UG

51 Central Workshop
Chanderpur

52 400 KV TransmisSion
lme Stage-II

ExcDe Evasion by MIs ITC ltd.

9169 SHRI SANAT KUMAR MANDAL
Will the MInister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) the outcome of the chargesheet/notice served on the I T C Ltd , Calcutta for eVasion of crores of rupees In the form of excise duty, and

(b) the steps bemg taken to recover the amount of excise duty evaded by the Company?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JANAA-
DHANA POOJARY) (a) It IS presumed that the reference IS to the show cause notice dated 27 3 1987 served on M/s lTC/ltd and seven other cIgarette manufactUring concerns involVing evaSion of total central exCISe duty amount to Rs 803 78 crores MIs IT C Ltd have on 2241987 requested for ,"spectlon of original records and sought COpIeS of certain documents relted upon .n the show cause notICe They have been gIven 15 days time to complete their Inspection and submit their reply to the shOW cause notice

3 4 5

9/85 1085 6545

1/87 21 32 21 32

5/85 2514 3050

6/85 5605 5930

9/85 5158 51 58

1/87 14716 147 16

5/85 2731 2731

3/86 2978 2978

12/85 2397 2397

8186 25071 25071

(b) The questIOn of recovery of central excise duty evaded Will anse only after the case has been adjudicated

Road Transport Finandng

9170 SHRI ZAINAL ABEDIN Will the Mlntster of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) the methods and procedures to be followed alongwlth the required eligibility of the candidates seeking credit from the nationalised banks for small road transport finanCing

(b) whether Government propose to take any further step to ensure easy ac~ss of the unemployed youths to the credit faCility by the public sector banks for the transport sector

(C) If so the details thereot and

(d) the amount of credit extended by the nationalised banks towards transport finanCing for the years 1985 and 1986 In
West Bengal?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

